© 2016 Axis Lighting Inc.
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . 2 9 4 7
[T] 514 . 9 4 8 . 6 27 2
Product design and development is an ongoing process at
Axis Lighting.We reserve the right to change specifications.
Contact Axis for the latest product information.
1 / 5 FILE NAME:SkyePool.LED-B4.SPEC
March 21, 2024 a x i s l i g h t i n g . c o m

Type
Project
Ordering Guide
0.5" StepLensFlush Lens
2" StepLens
© 2016 Axis Lighting Inc.
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . 2 9 4 7
[T] 514 . 9 4 8 . 6 27 2
Product design and development is an ongoing process at
Axis Lighting.We reserve the right to change specifications.
Contact Axis for the latest product information.
2 / 5 FILE NAME:SkyePool.LED-B4.SPEC
March 21, 2024 a x i s l i g h t i n g . c o m
Recessed T-Bar & DrywallSkyePool
SPECIFICATIONS
Housing Extruded aluminum (0.060" nominal).
Optics Crystal glass optics.
Reflectors High reflectance post painted steel.
Luminaire support Integrated Hold-Down clip
CONSTRUCTION
APPROVALS
Certified to UL and CSA standards
Meets NYC requirements
IC Rated (Insulated ceiling)
LED SYSTEM
CRI Minimum 80 or 90 color rendering index.
CRI BIOS Minimum 80 color rendering index with R9>75
for all CCTs.
CCT Single
Color
Choice of 2700K, 3000K, 3500K and 4000K color
temperature with a great color consistency
(within 3–step MacAdam ellipse). Both within
fixture and fixture to fixture.
CCT BIOS BIOS Static (STC) Choice of 3000K, 3500K and
4000K.
BIOS SkyBlue® Dynamic (DYN) Choice of
3000K, 3500K, and 4000K with Bio-Dimming™
BIOS Tunable White (BTW) Choice of 4000-
2700K and 3500-2700K; does not use a
bio-dimmer, it uses TW drivers, which allow
independent control of CCT and intensity; e.g.,
BTW4027 provides combined SkyBlue + white
light at 4000K, SkyBlue is removed at 2700K.
Light output can be adjusted for each CCT.
Consult BIOS guide for more information on
BIOS technology.
CCT Axitune
Systems
Consult Axitune technical sheet for more
information on color technology.
LED life Minimum 50,000h with 85% of lumen
maintenance in 250C ambient temperature,
in compliance with IES LM-80 testing
measurements.
Thermal
Management
Aluminum housing acting as the heat sink to
maximize life.
Environment Dry and damp rated for indoor use only in
operating ambient  temperatures of 0-400C
(32-104F).
DRYWALL MOUNTING KIT
CUT HOLE DIMENSIONS
24 7/16" / 24 7/16"
FIXTURE DIMENSIONS
23 7/16" / 23 7/16"
25 3/16"
25 3/16"
Installation sheets for all mounting options are available